CITY OF HUBBARD

MARY ALDERMAN KENNETH BALDWIN AUDREY JOHNSON
Mayor Mayor Pro-Tem Council Member

JASON PATRICKDIANA ECHARTEACHRIS HOWELLCity ManagerCity SecretaryCouncil Member

CHRISSA BYRD KAYLA CARGILE WAYNE TAYLOR
Municipal Court Clerk City Clerk Council Member

MARTY KIMBROUGH Council Member

NOTICE OF EMERGENCY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA

THE STATE OF TEXAS SCOUNTY OF HILL S

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the City Council of the City of Hubbard will conduct an Emergency Meeting scheduled to be held at **7:15 p.m. Wednesday**, the **24th** day of **February 2021** at 118 North Magnolia Hubbard Texas.

Call to Order, Verification of Quorum, Proof of Posting and Pledge of Allegiance

I. ACTION ITEMS

- a. Consider and Act on Emergency Management Plan for the City of Hubbard and acknowledge Emergency Management Coordinator for City of Hubbard.
- Executive Session Council will now meet in closed session under Section 551.084 of the Texas Government Code, Personnel Matters to:
 - i. Deliberate the duties, actions of Council Member Marty Kimbrough.
- c. Open Session Council will now reconvene into open session
 - i. Consider and Act on matters of deliberation in Executive Session.

II. ADJOURNMENT

The City Council of the City of Hubbard reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above that are eligible to be discussed in executive session, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property) and 551.074 (Personnel Matters). I, Diana Echartea hereby certify that the above agenda was publicly posted by 5:15 p.m. on the 24th day of February 2021 on the glass front door of the Hubbard City Hall, facing the inside and outside.

Diana Echartea, City Secretary